615.778.29 : 576.8.097.5

Thiazolocyanin & &% 3% 8 3 Platonin o 44 5 H: 12
FXEFTVERICBE 2 ERAOHE

®

=

Platonin O%E ¥ 4 X OMARKE, MEEABL LIS
ALK L ETHERACBE T ERBITRE

BLAPEFDERZEE (1B« = LR

XK

H 7T

(WM 33£E7 A 21 HEZRE)

] ]

1856 ££ Williams I Lo CHIB IR E %
¥218754F Herman Karl Vogel i€ X h T OFEL#:H
ZDLREEHHE LCER AN TE a8, 1932
4F BrowningD) —fRic X Y ABTROREIEHANRA
dh, —HbiEcEWIESHE, B ioTE
ZHDANOABIRTS K = b, Tibb,
KERERED Ik X XA F Hluminol KA
Rah, BRUSERE LB, HIH, 449, &
78, #ED, BEY, BEY, BB b XoEm
HEWENMR LY, BRELOEKRC VT 5/E
RAcnwk 5 ¥ THELOWMEHRREEINR TS,

FER o hbOBTES, & IRIRBABIERYE
(KRN TCHBAR LT 5), BGETR, Eim
BB ORE, BRI X ORIl JETE
A, ER%, RRick XIETER, ikt
fERASKEBL, YK EOKED O Thia-
zolocyanin R NAFEK Platonin OBATRMAESL X
riE RS S XETERCET AR RE Y s
K2, BALBES JCMEES, LkhATL 9
Globulin 2 BRI & 4 H 15 R AKELDOHERIC
T HABROERLED CCBAROEERE
BEAHMTAC LY, FRERKOBHYE
EXOTEOREXET LB SOV TLAE
BOERLRELA L LTAZREARI L,

AR, TCREEAEIED T B\ TY LI
FHE L Lo BARRE, 0 Ea s LoHE,
RAEEONBCOWTHAEL CAEAREEHME L

TEEREL T TR,
RBHERS Vo RARHR
1. EEBEY

EEREYI% 2.5~8.0 kg ORBAYF ¥ RBERL,
e b o TR KrETEL, 1BM—E0%
Hod LLHAE LADOBbER L&,

2. HEBITREHE

BIRLERY VI Sce % 1 BESIRCERL
e,

3. BoeeX

BtBRIMEEERODARE B R Rm &
97 55 i £ 3ic £ % Platonin N. K. No.53 %M
L, {6ZMEEE 44+ 4" Trimethyl-3 - 3"+ 3"-
trihepthyl-8 - (-2”- thiazol) -2 » 2' - pentamethin-
thiazolocyanin-3 « 3”-dichlorid. 4 FZik

CagHgiN3SsCle. TOMERETROZ L {TH Y,
HWREEEORREBRERLT, K, Zra—w

P RaxET5,
=_ o —CHp
/TN
l(\H—CH:CH—C=CH—CH: i

ANTYZN
/N N
CH; N | CH3
TN n—C7Hys
n—-CyHjs Cl
4. BARBEERE
a) By

FIFMLBROFCHR LATRA HRA T
pro kg 5 cc HTHB 1 EISAMESRIK X ViEHL
e,
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b) RIM

1R ABOMRI & b Bl LA,

5 WARMBRE

15 2 FlEk Adler Reimann!®) > Kongorot 1
ZER LA

+/ci>H, Kongorot Index (PUT K. I LREET

609 B DR
®) =TahomE <

6. HEF LUHKEORRE
1 RE S B IR OB RS i U Aadiy,
PR ERE15 75\ TRRRUSH O § D& (1),

304% (), 1KHE%E (+), 2BH%E (), 28
MrddTsigEoboyr (-) Lk Eix
BOBHIRTRTEHEBL .

7. BRI

B HTD- I MTiselius 8 & ik B B2 A
L, &K, ABMOBRE Lo BN, KEHE |

A 7

BAUELO T EERENRL & Ll 1K Lk
OWE, AEEIUEBRL oTRILOR,
8. B UFFIX1IBEHEY L 0T LR
HHOL O DOF TR DL RTL0
B OREMDOL O 3 oW TERRF L%,

£ B B &K

1. FERUFFronT

a) Platonin pro kg 57 [@H 3 & 4 0gs

GBWHER V¥ ¥ conwT K. L, AR EARE
(AT T.P. 2BEEET 5) ¥ XUME BES#ILH
ELADOL Y viELE L, @K Platonin %
pro kg 57IRA 3EEHL, HEEHE 7, 14, 20,
30, 40, 55, 703 L85 H & K.L,T.P., fiEEmH
S8lE TOHE, il RE L, ThD 0EBLE
KUREEL KL, T.P. ¥IU0EGIHCON
TREFEIDOZLLTHY, ¥4 T.P. BIUMER

£ 1
59% | g mma | w1 aHEEaSH (B | pp | BEEEAH (/)
¥ % Colm| e8] 7| @A e | B8]
w ® | 519 |61.1]145|13.6]/108| 5.8 [3.46(0.85]0.78 0.68
MisEA% T | 9.0 |59.7 (117 [14.3|14.3| 6.0 |3.56|0.70 | 0.86 | 0.8

e | 53.9 |57.5| 9.0|13.3|20.2| 6.4 |3.68]0.580.85|1.29

208 | 50.3 |55.8|13.412.3|18.5| 6.4 |3.57|0.86(0.79 |1.18

No. 1 308 | 43.0 |58.0|11.4|14.1|1655( 6.4 |3.71|0.73(0.90 | 1.06
08| 60.3 |64.4| 9.0|13.0{13.5] 5.8 |3.74(0.53|0.75|0.78

556 | 60.8 |63.0(13.2(12.8|11.0| 6.6 |4.16|0.87 | 0.84 | 0.73

708 | 58.2 |62.8]10.0(13.3]13.9] 6.0 |3.77]0.600.80 | 0.83

858 | 62.2 [70.7| 7.1|11.8[10.4| 6.2 |4.40|0.44|0.73]0.64

m & | 391 |62.6/10.8]158]108) 59 [3.69]0.64]0.93]0.64
WibiEsE 70 | 351 |67.4| 8.9|12.2]11.5| 5.8 |3.91]0.51]0.71 | 0.67

UE | 53.9 |65.0| 8.2|11.7|151| 6.4 |4.16]0.530.75|0.07

206 | 53.3 |63.5(10.9|12.4|13.2| 5.8 |3.68]0.63|0.72( 0.7

No. 2 308 | 414 |60.0|12.3|15.4[12.3| 6.0 |3.60|0.74|0.92 0.7
w08 | 58.2 |65.4| 9.3[13.0{12.3| 5.7 |3.73(0.530.740.70

S5 | 58.0 |61.7|12.1|11.5(14.7| 6.0 |3.70|0.73 | 0.69 | 0.8

708 | 511 |69.5| 6.7| 9.6|14.2] 5.8 |4.03(0.39 0.5 | 0.82

858 | 63.2 |69.7| 8.1 12.2[10.0| 6.1 |4.25|0.49|0.74 | 0.61

w & | 51t |es|1a|1.a] 83| 58 [3.57]0.641.11]0.48
Mm% 7R | 443 | 60.7|11.019.0| 9.3| 6.0 |3.64|0.66|1.14 | 0.56

145 | 66.7 |63.6| 9.316.2|10.9| 6.0 |3.82|0.56|0.97 | 0.65

200 | 66.7 |67.9| 5.1/17.6| 9.4| 6.0 |4.07|0.311.06 |0.56

No. 5 0B | 642 |67.1| 8.4|14.4|10.1( 6.4 |4.29|0.54|0.920.65
408 | 47.5 |62.7(11.9(14.8/10.7| 5.8 |3.63]0.69|0.860.62

S5 | 49.7 |75.2| 4.9|13.0| 6.9| 6.4 |4.81|0.31|0.83 0.4

708 | 60.7 |67.3]10.4|14.3| 8.0 6.2 |4.17|0.640.89 | 0.50

85H | 627 |65.4]13.4/12.1( 9.1| 6.2 |4.05|0.83|0.75|0.56
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m B Ei| 47.4 |61.7]12.1)16.2]10.0 5.8 |3.57|0.71|0.940.60
mEEsE 78 42.8 [62.6|10.5]|15.2 | 11.7 5.9 [3.70]0.62|0.90|0.70
148 58.2 |62.0] 8.8|13.7|15.4 6.3 |3.89|0.56 0.8 | 0.97
200 56.8 |62.4 9.8 14.0|13.7 6.1 3.77 | 0.60 | 0.86 | 0.84
oo 308 49.5 |61°7]10.7 | 14.6 | 13.0 6.3 |3.87]0.67|0.91]0.82
40R 55.3 |64.110.1}13.6 | 12.2 5.8 |3.70 | 0.58 | 0.78 | 0.70
55§ 56.2 |66.6  10.1]|12.4 | 10.9 6.3 |4.22|0.64 [ 0.79 | 0.68
708 56.7 |66.5| 9.0 12.1|12.0 6.0 |[3.99|0.540.75|0.72
85H 62.7 |68.6| 9.5|12.0] 9.8 6.2 |4.23/0.59|0.74 | 0.60
% 2
b R E | MREE) nHEEasBERT #'
£ = EB M B

K. I T. P. Al @ 3 ]
mEEH%E 7 B - 2.9 + 3.4 + 2.8 —17.6 +10.3 +26.5
14§ + 4.9 + 6.9 + 3.5 —14.1 - 1.3 +63.2
208 — 3.6 0 - 3.1 +32.9 - 1.7 —16.2
No. 1 3008 - 7.3 0 + 4.0 —15.3 +14.1 —17.6
408 +17.3 —10.3 + 0.9 —23.5 —19.2 —41.2
5508 + 0.5 +13.8 +12.1 +40.0 +11.5 - 1.3
70 H - 2.6 —10.3 —11.3 —31.8 - 5.1 +14.7
858 + 4.0 + 3.4 +18.2 —~188 | — 9.0 | —27.9
In#EEs% 7 H - 4.0 - 1.7 + 6.0 —20.3 -23.6 + 4.7
148 +18.8 +10.2 + 6.8 + 3.1 + 4.3 +46.8
20Q -~ 0.6 —10.2 —13.0 +15.6 — 3.2 —31.2
No. 2 30Rm —11.9 + 3.4 — 2.2 +17.2 +21.5 — 4.7
4048 +16.8 - 5.1 + 3.5 —32.8 -19.3 - 6.3
55§ - 0.2 + 5.1 — 0.8 +31.3 — 5.3 +28.1
708 — 6.9 — 3.4 + 8.9 —53.1 —14.0 - 9.4
85 H +12.1 + 5.1 + 6.0 +15.6 +19.2 -32.8
mEEH%E 7 B — 6.8 + 3.4 + 2.0 + 3.1 + 2.7 +16.7
14 H +22.4 0 + 5.0 -15.6 -15.3 +18.7
20H 0 0 + 7.0 —39.1 + 8.1 —18.7
No. 5 30@8 — 2.5 + 6.9 + 6.2 +35.9 -12.6 +18.7
408 —16.7 -10.3 —~18.5 +23.4 - 5.4 — 6.3
55 H + 2.2 +10.3 +33.1 —59.4 — 2.7 —37.5
708 +11.0 — 3.4 —17.9 +51.6 + 5.4 +12.5
85 R + 2.0 0 — 3.3 +29.7 +12.6 | "+12.5
mEEH% 7 H — 4.6 + 1.7 + 3.6 -12.7 — 4.3 +16.7
148 +15.4 + 6.9 + 5.3 — 8.5 — 4.3 +45.0
20R — 1.4 — 3.4 — 3.4 + 5.6 0 —21.7
T 30@8 - 7.3 + 3.4 + 2.8 + 9.9 + 5.3 - 3.3
408 + 5.8 — 8.6 — 4.8 —12.7 —13.8 —20.0
550 + 0.9 + 8.6 +14.6 + 8.5 + 1.1 - 3.3
708 + 0.5 — 5.2 - 6.4 —14.1 — 4.3 + 6.7
85 H + 6.0 + 3.4 + 6.7 + 7.0 — 1.1 —20.0
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HARIESWTARENNC T 58bEHR LD
BMEE (g/d) OEHMORBICAVTEESRE
LoT#EEE L, KL oWl &Rhaien
CRIIABENRLOEYLOTHRBRELLL,

X % A F

WL+, BAR—LTHELHL FR
BE2072THY, ¥HER XCH&MCo
WTIHFE3IDZ L TH S,

¥, K1, T.P. 5IXU0EaSBC-X&34

# 3

995 % %o A R R ® K o 1)
' B 50 100 300 1000 2000 4000 8000 10000 20000 40000/ 5 10 20 40 80 160
mEEH&E 8| M W - - - - - -— - - HH - - —

148 | # # # H @ M W # H W HE

208 | # MW W W oW H + + + HHE W H -

No. 1 308 | H# O HOH M W B W+ | - -

408 | H 4 H W W W + - # - - -

55F | it HF W W W H H + - HE--

708 | H# W H H# OH O H o+ - - - H+H - - -

85H | 4t # H H#H W H - - #+ - - =

mEEHE 78 W OB W - - - — - - - #++ - - -

178 | # # H # # M W H + - #HH - -

208 | H# H#F M W O#H O H+ H + + - HH A+ - -

No. 2 308 | M oM oW oW oW o + o — | A H - -

408 | H# H H# W W W - + — + + + = -

S5B | H H# H # # W O H o+ o+ — | — — — — —

08 | # # M # M W o#H H - | - — — - -

8| + + + + + + + o = = == ===

mEEHRHE 7E| W H - - - - = - - _ TR I

4B | H o# o#oH H + o2 - - — | HH - — -

208 | W W W+ H = o+ - - - + + - - -

No. 5 L S S

08 | H H H# + - - - - - - HH - -

558 | W o + — - — — - - |-

0B | #+ # — — — — — e m =

8H | + + — — - — - | e e =

XBELTEBEL, —ELrE by difkRoy
DL THok.

K. I inFEES%7 BreEd, 4R, 30
Bickd, SsHIEMOEMIEE AR, T.P. &
408 cEp, S55R M, T08CRD ORI,
Albumin {X 7 ¥ XUX14A )0, @-Globulin {34
HH 2 3 K%, 8-Globulin (X408 4>, y-Clo-
bulin {17 35 XA BN, 203 X U40H KD
L, TOBMERETHOR,

¥EfErE ey K L7 Bicigd, 1408
Iigin, 20 XO°30 H ke i, 408 LUSEIML,
T.P. (X148 ¥ THM, 0B RS B X058 mn%
RHI H2 L, Albumin }14H F CT#fn, 20
BRI LOCBIERER i l, a-Glo-

bulin (X148 % CHA, 203 X308 #n, 40A
DERYE XM ZHEic < bz, B-Glo
bulin{314H G, 208 K%, 308 i,
08 cEL, S5, 708LUERD, v-Globu-
lin (X148 % Cign, 208 LLJE55H ¥ TR, 70H
i, 8SRICEA L.

OFICHE, ikl ¥ BB THL No 1tk
WSS 7 Hi1100x 10, 14H 1240, 000X 160,
20 1240, 000 X 40, 30H 40, 000%20, 40%s X 755
H 20,000 10, 7035 XX 858, 00010 TH
7. No.2ic 3 W Tk 7 Hic 500x10, 14~40HiC
20,000 20, 55 3¢ X ¢¥ 70 Hic 20,000x0, 85 HiC
10,000 x0T &H ok, No.5 KWk 7 HiKl00x
10, 14H{z8,000%10, 203 X 3081 4, 000x 10,



Thiazolocyanin FIERAF Platonin CHAEA T L XIETERIMT 2 ERBHR

40H®K 1,000x10, 55Hc500%5, 703 X858 -

100xX0THot,
UESHARBLCEA L LRFERHMB Hic il

RIUvHMMmEbeBBEL Y, BEMRBLLE.
b) Platonin pro kg 57 #H 7TEE HOES
BELEBOEBABEIC XY Platonin % pro
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kg 57 EH1E7 BHEMLBL0EBLBERL
*ptd: K L, T.P. 5 LU0 BESMcoWTRE
4, TOEBER ICEFTE5, FHEE JOPEME
COWTRESCDTL{TH 5.

¥4, K1, T.P. BI0EHESMIOWTES
PLBLTEEL—ELAE2 L LD RRO¥

* 4
5 . 57 4

%,g % B 8 A K1 mEFRa2# (B T P ERasH (g/dD

Al [ a | B8 ! Y (g/dD) Al @ B 7
n = i) 47.3 62.7 | 13.8 | 14.7 | 8.8 5.0 3.14 (| 0.69 | 0.74 | 0.44
mEEE% 78 50.1 65.7 | 5.9 15.7 | 11.7 5.4 3.556(0.32|0.85 | 0.63
14H 54.8 64.2| 7.7]12.5]15.6 5.7 3.66 | 0.44 | 0.71 | 0.89
208 52.6 66.4 | 11.6 | 11.3 | 10.7 5.2 3.45 ] 0.60 | 0.59 | 0.56
No. 6 308 42.1 68.7 | 8.4112.2]10.7 5.8 3.9810.49}0.71 | 0.62
408 50.7 69.8 | 6.3 |12.7 | 11.2 5.2 3.63 | 0.33 | 0.66 | 0.58
55H 62.3 72.7 | 8.1]12.1| 7.1 5.6 4.07 | 0.45 | 0.67 | 0.40
708 47.8 61.5|12.7|17.4 | 8.4 5.2 3.20]0.66 | 0.90 | 0.44
85H 62.0 64.5 | 11.1 | 15.1 | 9.3 6.0 3.87 | 0.67 | 0.91 | 0.56
L8 B ] 55.0 57.4 1 13.7 | 18.1 | 11.1 6.2 3.56 | 0.83 | 1.12 | 0.69
mAEXEHE 78 57.4 47.9 1 15.2 | 21.8 | 15.1 6.2 2.97 | 0.94|1.35|0.94
148 50.1 51.6 | 13.5 | 18.7 | 16.2 6.4 3.30 1 0.86 | 1.20 | 1.06
20H 58.8 62.4 | 8.8|16.7|12.1 6.8 2.24 10.60 | 1.14 | 0.82
No. 7 308 49.8 66.2 | 6.6 14.2 | 13.0 6.5 4.3010.4310.92 | 0.84
408 54.3 65.1 7.8115.4|11.7 6.8 4.43 1 0.53 | 1.05 { 0.80
55H 59.6 66.5| 5.8 |13.5 | 14.2 6.7 4.46 | 0.39 | 0.90 | 0.95
708 48.3 65.6 | 5.5 | 15.6 | 13.3 6.4 4.20 | 0.35|1.00 | 0.85
85H 51.7 65.7 | 8.0 |17.2{ 9.1 6.3 4.14 1 0.50 | 1.08 | 0.57
* ) B Al 50.6 64.6 | 8.9 16.9| 9.6 5.7 3.68 | 0.51 | 0.96 | 0.55
mFEs% 78 62.9 68.0 | 8.8 |11.9} 11.3 5.6 3.81|0.49 | 0.67 | 0.63
148 55.6 63.1 5.4 | 15.6 | 15.9 5.4 3.4110.29 | 0.84 | 0.86
208 67.6 60.2 | 10.7 | 16.8 | 12.3 5.2 3.13 ] 0.56 | 0.87 | 0.64
No. 10 304 56.1 56.1 | 15.2 | 13.9 | 14.8 5.8 3.25(0.88 | 0.80 | 0.86
408 55.1 61.1]12.2 ] 13.7 | 13.0 5.6 3.4210.680.77 | 0.73
55H 51.2 64.7 | 12.5 ] 11.5 | 11.3 5.8 3.75 | 0.73 | 0.67 | 0.66
708 54.7 68.3 |12.2 | 10.0 | 9.5 5.8 3.96 | 0.71 | 0.58 | 0.55
85H 59.0 64.8 | 11.5|12.3 | 11.4 6.0 3.89 | 0.69 | 0.74 | 0.68
M = il 51.0 61.6 | 12.016.6 , 9.8 5.6 3.46 | 0.68 | 0.94 | 0.56
mEFEH% 76 56.8 60.5 | 10.0 | 16.5 | 12.7 5.7 3.44 | 0.58 | 0.96 | 0.73
148 53.5 59.6 | 8.9|15.6  15.9 5.8 3.46 | 0.53 | 0.92 | 0.94
20H 59.7 63.0 | 10.4 | 14.9 | 11.7 5.7 3.61 1 0.59 | 0.87 | 0.67
o 30H 49.3 63.7 | 10.1 | 13.4 | 12.8 6.0 3.84 | 0.60 | 0.81 | 0.77
408 53.4 65.3 | 8.8 13.9f12.0 5.9 3.83 | 0.51 | 0.83 | 0.70
550 57.7 67.9| 8.8]|12.4|10.9 6.0 4.09 | 0.52 1 0.75 | 0.67
708 50.3 65.1|10.2 | 14.3 | 10.4 5.8 3.79 | 0.57 | 0.83 | 0.61
858 57.6 65.0 | 10.2 | 14.9| 9.9 6.1 3.97 1 0.62 | 0.91 | 0.60
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ps 5
v % BB E | HNER®% m#&E s MR (B
£ gl 2B M A
K. L T. P Al @ B 7
nEER%E 78| + 2.8 + 8.0 + 13.1 — 53.6 + 14.9 + 43.2
4 | + 4.7 + 6.0 + 3.5 + 17.4 — 18.9 + 59.1
208 | - 2.2 - 10.0 - 6.7 + 28.2 — 16.2 — - 75.0
No. 6 308 | — 10.5 + 12.0 + 16.9 — 15.9 + 16.2 + 13.6
40H | + 8.6 - 12.0 - 111 — 23.2 — 6.8 - 9.1
550 | + 11.6 + 8.0 + 14.0 + 17.4 + 1.4 — 40.9
7080 | — 14.5 - 8.0 - 21.7 + 30.4 4+ 31.1 + 9.1
8H | + 14.2 + 16.0 + 21.3 + 1.4 + 1.4 + 21.3
nEER% 78 | + 2.4 0 — 16.6 + 13.3 + 20.5 + 36.2
ug | — 7.3 + 3.2 + 9.3 - 9.6 — 13.4 + 17°4
208 | + 8.7 + 6.5 + 26.4 - 31.3 — 5.4 — 3.8
No. 7 08| - 9.0 - 4.8 + 1.7 - 20.5 - 19.6 + 2.9
40/ | + 4.5 + 4.8 + 3.7 + 12.0 + 11.6 -~ 5.8
558 | + 5.3 - 1.6 + 0.8 - 16.9 — 13.4 + 12.7
700 | — 11.3 - 4.8 - 7.3 — 4.8 + 8.9 — 14.5
8H | + 3.4 — 1.6 - 1.7 + 18.1 + 7.1 —  40.6
mEERE 78 | + 12.3 - 1.8 + 3.5 — 3.9 — 30.2 + 14.5
ug | — 7.3 - 3.5 - 10.9 - 39.2 + 17.7 + 41.8
200 | + 12.0 —~ 3.5 - 7.6 + 52.9 + 3.1 —  40.0
No. 10 308 | — 11.5 + 10.5 + 3.3 + 62.7 - 7.3 + 40.0
408 | - 1.0 - 3.5 + 4.6 - 39.2 - 31 - 23.6
550 | — 3.9 + 3.5 + 8.9 + 9.8 - 10.4 - 12.7
70H] + 3.5 0 + 5.7 - 3.9 - 9.4 — 20.0
850 | + 4.3 + 385 | — 1.9 - 3.9 + 16.7 + 23.6
mFEER% 7TH | + 5.8 + 1.8 - 0.6 - 14.7 + 21 + 30.4
148 | — 3.3 + 1.8 + 0.6 - 7.4 - 4.3 + 37.5
2080 | + 6.2 — 1.8 + 4.3 + 8.8 — 5.2 — 48.2
71 308 | — 10.4 + 5.4 + 6.6 + 1.5 — 6.4 + 17.9
400 | + 4.1 - 1.8 | — 0.3 - 13.2 + 2.1 — 12,5
55H | + 4.3 + 1.8 + 7.5 + 1.5 - 8.5 —~ 5.4
080 | — 7.4 - 3.6 — 8.7 + 7.4 + 8.5 — 10.7
850 + 7.3 + 5.4 + 5.2 + 7.4 + 8.5 - 1.8
* 6

A
%&g £ % A # R ) R PRI GUFES0ME)
50 100 5001000 2000 4000 8000 10000 20000 40000 5 10 20 40 80
fiikEssE 78 #H O H - - - - - _ - - BT
178 | # # # + = - - -~ W o oH - -
208 W W H O+ + = - - - - b o= = =
No. 6 308 | M # H o £ - - - - - - - -
408 W # +x £ + -~ - - L _ - - - - -
558 | #H H + £ - - - _ - - _— -
08| - - - - - - - _ - - - - = - -
g - - - - - - - . - = - - = = -
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h#ERz B # # - - - - - - - - B - = -
B | # # H - - - - =+ - - -
208 H W £ - - - - - - - e
No. 7 08| MW+ - - - - - - = |+ - - - -
08 | B H + - — — — - - | = - - - =
558 | 4+ + — — - — = = = - - - - - _
708 + + - = = = = — - — - - - - -
858 e — - — — _- — = =
nEFEHRHE TS | # + - - — - = — - — Mo - = =
4 | M H O H H + x x — - - - =
208 | H H W oW+ + o - - H o - - =
No.10 08 | # W H + + = = = - - + + = = =
0 | H ¥+ + - - - - - - — TR —
5d | #H H + - - — — - H - = - -
08 | H H x - - - - - - o - - =
| — — - - — — — - - = - - - - —
T THotk. MR EE L7 ), HEMIXREL T No. 6 (1700,

KL EHRETBciin 308 &P, 85H
oL B ARE, T.P.x2HE & L RE,
Albumin {3301 Y X55H I i#80, «-Globulin {34
WA L LR, B-Clobulin {3858 T ¥/, v-Glo-
bulin X7 & LB M, 208 Y, 0B
wm, WREEPL, TORMPIRETEHO:,

¥ AFEET VT K L3308 T8Nk &
UCHEPEEHEI{ a2 L, 405 X558 1840,
0HcHP, 85RKML, T P @14H ¥Ci#m,
WELEE S LM ZRECSb2LL,
Albumin (% 7 Bic#b, 148 LAS 308 % ¢,
OEUER P XNy ZEr { hirx L, e«
Globulin (X14H % T#P, 203 Lox30H M,
408 P, 558 LUGHM, B-Globulin (X7 Hic
¥, 14H G308 TR, 408, 55RIC
B, TOBLUSHM, 7-Globulin k143 #-CRIM,
0Bk P, 30BEM, 40BLERI Lk,

DFICHRER LA KB OWTRETSE
No. 61 3\ CrLIERE 7 B2 100x5, 14842, 000
%20, 20Hc2,000%5, 30 X rX40H 122, 0000,
558 121,000%0, 703 L X85 H 0. 0T & D% No. 7
3R WTIETAIC100.:5, 143422,000<10, 204 &
TX30 812 5005, 40 Biz 5000, 553 L FTOHC
100x0, 85H1-0X0T&H>f:. No. 1035\ Tk 7
Bic100x10, 143 X 7X20 Bz 10,000 10, 308
4,000~ 10, 40H:c50010, 55% X X7T0H 500X 5,
851020 TH DO,

PE3MEELCEE L 4B Ok

No.7 %5 XX 10385 HicOx 0 2 frofc,

2. BRI Y4 XiconT

a) Platonin pro kg 57 @B 3EEHOES

BAHAER 74 ¥ontT K. 1L, T.P. B X¥¥
MAEEEFNYAE LD, BiROFEe ko E
Bl oiev, TD1HBr K.I, T.P. XK
HESHE AR LTy VIR ELER L, FRC
Platonin pro kg 5YFEH 3@ FEH ¥k i\, iU
BEE 7, 14, 20, 30, 40, 55, 70, 85H LK.I.,
T. P, ZEA598s IURE, kmrpEL, oh
LOEBAER LR K I, T.P. 8 XUEH
ST OWTRET, TOMBES LOULES,
B LI oW TR 9D T {ThH S

¥F, K I, T.P. 5 XU&E B2 MconT£3
Pl BLTEHEL, —ELeftxbidbiosd
OFDTL L THork.

KL i MAIHE 1R, REEHSE8H I
BN AE, T.P. (REBRE, Albumin
GIESIHE 1 BB, BEUE 7 3 L UB0B BN,
@-Globulin Lk H )5 7 3 L0 R, 85HIC
Ban, B-Globulin (XIRSIHF 1 Bic n, S
4R, 2085, 30H#d, 7-Globulin
EESIHUE 1 By, JERYS 7 35 KO0 R BN
L, FOBRARAETHOR, EEHHEc T
WK L BEE L Bk, 85T R
14, 203 L oF30R B4, 4035 L TX65HC i), 70
BEPEmNL, TP Al MG Bt 5
WG T ~55HIC T M KO Wb H B D



3546 X % K F

L, TOHIKZE, 858 kEA L, Albnmin (X B, 85H i 4, a-Globulin (RiEEIHIE 1
BBLE 1 Ry, BHE TN, UkIY Bicigm, G 7 B LCHBRED, 20~55HK 3
08D, 08N, ORKcHD, BRI WiHBICBRP¥RER V2L, T0RLUE

% 7
95% | % p oo K1 mEEas# (%) T. P, % 5 43 8 (g/d1)
' 5 ALl e | 8| 7 | @a | AL| e | B | v
m = | 421 |s1.5]15.3]19.4|13.8| 6.2 |3.19]0.95|1.20|0.8

W o8 418 | 71.3 |50.4|13.4|27.6] 86| 6.2 |3.12|0.8|1.71]|0.58

M EA% TH | 321 |61.3| 9.6|14.9(14.2| 6.0 |3.65|0.580.89 |0.85

Mg | s6.2 |57.5|14.1|13.115.3| 6.2 |3.57|0.87|0.810.95

No. 12 208 | 53.6 |49.815.0|19.8|15.4| 6.5 |3.24(0.98|1.29 |1.01
308 | 61.5 |53.0(10.1|16.620.3| 6.2 |3.29|0.63|1.03|1.26

405 | 53.3 |58.311.1 14.3,16.3| 6.6 |3.85|0.73[0.94 |1.07

558 | 57.9 | 69.9| 6.7/10.2(13.2| 6.2 |4.34)|0.42|0.630.82

708 | 58.0 |67.5! 6.1]10.9/15.5| 6.4 |4.32|0.39]0.70 | 0.99

858 | 60.5 |65.2| 7.6|13.1 14.1| 6.1 |3.98|0.46|0.80 | 0.86

wm @ @ | 491 |61.8]11.6 16.2]10.4! 5.6 |3.46|0.65|0.91]0.58

W B % 18 | 56.7 |60.6 155|17.7| 6.2| 5.2 |3.15|0.81|0.92]0.32
Mm% 78 | 51.3 | 67.6 | 10.8|13.2| 8.4| 5.4 |3.65|0.58|0.71|0.45

148 | 421 |e6.2| 9.8[10.1/13.9| 5.4 |3.57|0.53|0.55|0.75

No. 13 208 | 57.3 |61.1]12.5|13.6|12.8] 6.0 |3.67|0.75|0.82]0.77
308 | 55.6 |62.6|10.4|13.5|12.5| 6.0 |3.76|0.62|0.810.75

408 | s5.4 |56.3|13.9|14.2|156| 6.1 |3.43|0.85)0.870.95

558 | 52.5 |60.2| 9.4]12.9/17.5| 5.8 |3.490.55|0.75|1.02

708 | 56.2 |62.9| 9.9|12.6|14.6| 58 |3.65|0.570.73|0.85

850 | 66.0 [67.0| 9.8|11.6|11.6| 6.0 |4.02]0.59]0.70]0.70

m B | 371 |e4.3|11.9]15.2] 86| 6.0 [3.86]0.71]0.91]0.52

m w %18 | 52.0 |e63.8|13.3!17.2] 5.7| 5.8 |[3.70]0.77)|1.00]0.33
WAERE 78 | 59.1 |57.7|10.2]17.3|14.8| 7.2 |4.15)0.73 | 1.25 | 1.07

14p | 485 |63.6| 6.8|16.9|12.7| 6.6 |4.20|0.45 1.11]0.84

No. 15 205 | 53.8 |62.3| 5.8(18.8|13.1| 6.6 |4.11|0.38 1.24]0.86
30g | 56.7 |65.1)| 4.6|17.8|12.5| 6.4 |4.170.29|1.13 | 0.80

s0pm | 59.9 |60.5| 7.1|18.1[14.3] 6.1 |3.69]0.43|1.10 0.87

558 | 54.2 |56.9]10.4|19.7|13.0| 6.2 |3.53]0.64|1.22]0.81

709 | 53.4 |58.4|14.2|163[11.1| 6.0 |3.50]|0.85]0.98 ] 0.67

8H | 60.1 |56.8|15.5|15.4(12.3| 5.8 |3.20]0.90]0.89|0.71

w B @i| 428 |s59.2|12.9]16.9|10.9] 5.9 |3.50]0.77]1.01]0.65

B B % 1@ | 60.0 |58.3|14.1]17.5| 6.8| 5.7 |3.32|0.80|1.21]0.3
misEs® 78 | 47.5 |62.2|10.2|15.1|12.5| 6.2 |3.82]0.33|0.95]0.70

4p | 48.7 |62.4]10.2|13.4|14.0| 6.1 |3.78|0.62|0.82]0.85

_— 208 | 54.9 |57.7|11.1|17.4|13.8| 6.4 |3.67|0.70|1.12]0.88
3\ | 579 |60.2| 84/16.0/151| 6.2 |3.74|0.51|0.99|0.94

407 | 56.2 |58.410.7|15.5|15.4| 6.3 |3.66|0.67|0.97 0.9

558 | 54.9 |62.3| 8.8[14.3/14.6| 6.1 |6.79|0.54|0.87 | 0.88

708 55.9 62.9 | 10.1 | 13.3 | 13.7 6.1 3.82 | 0.60 | 0.80 | 0.84
85H 62.2 63.0 | 11.0 | 13.4 | 12.7 6.0 3.76 | 0.65 | 0.80 | 0.76




Thiazolocyanin FZEOta# Platonin OHEEEICE JETERICET 3 ZRMBTFE

#in, B-Globulin XMEIHE 1 Bicm, HE
TH XTCUBKRED, 20BIc#M, 30~70RK I\
TRESL, 850w RE, 7-Globulin (288 BIH/G
1BrED), EHEBT~40BrB\T#Mm, 558
BRI LI,

S¥FCHRES ICREBICOWTRETS L

3547

No.12 it W TG 7 B2, 0000, 4R
20, 00080, 20, 303 k7X40HC1,000%x20, 550
#1,000x5, T0H500x0, 85HICOX0TH DO,
No. I3 ie oW ki S 7 Hic0x0, 14Hc10,000
%20, 20Hic8,000x5, 30Fc4,000x0, 400 LS
#OX0TCHDk. No. 15 oWTIHERFE7HI 0

Fo3 8
294 5w m R E | MEREG®) MEE &GS H B RE (%
E = H
K. L T. P. Al a 8 Y
i N = + 29.2 0 - 2.2 - 12.6 + 42.5 — 38.4
mEER%K 78 — 39.2 — 3.2 + 16.5 —  26.3 — 68.3 + 37.2
14R + 24.1 + 3.2 - 2.5 + 30.5 - 6.7 + 11.6
20H - 2.6 + 4.8 - 10.3 + 11.6 + 40.0 + 12.8
No. 12 30R + 7.9 — 4.8 + 1.6 — 36.8 — 21.7 + 23.3
401 — 8.2 + 6.5 + 17.6 + 10.5 - 7.5 - 22.1
55H 4+ 4.6 - 6.5 + 15.4 — 32.6 — 25.8 — 29.1
708 + 0.1 + 3.2 - 0.6 - 3.2 + 5.8 + 19.8
858 + 2.5 - 4.8 — 10.7 + 7.4 -+ 8.3 — 15.1
M OB 1% 18 + 7.6 - 7.1 - 9,0 + 24.6 + 1.1 — 44.8
mEEHN% 75 — 5.4 + 3.6 + 14.5 — 35.4 - 231 + 22.4
148 - 9.2 0 - 2.3 - 7.7 — 17.6 + b51.7
208 + 15.2 + 10.7 + 2.9 + 33.8 + 29.7 + 3.4
No. 13 30H - 1.7 0 + 2.6 - 20.0 —_ 1.1 - 3.4
408 - 0.2 + 1.8 — 9.5 + 35.4 + 6.6 + 34.5
556H - 2.9 - 5.4 + 1.7 — 46.2 - 13.2 + 12.1
70H + 3.7 0 + 4.6 + 31 | .- 2.2 — 29.3
858 + 9.8 + 3.6 + 10.7 + 3.1 - 33 — 259
BB % 1H + 14.9 - 3.3 - 4.1 + 8.5 + 9.9 — 36.5
mEFEH% 78 + 7.1 + 23.3 + 11.7 —_ 5,6 + 27.4 + 142.3
144 - 10.6 — 10.0 + 1.3 — 39.4 + 15.4 — 44.2
208 + 5.3 0 — 2.3 — 9.9 + 14.3 + 3.8
No. 15 30g + 2.9 - 3.3 + 1.6 — 12.7 — 12.1 — 11.5
40H + 3.2 - 5.0 — 12.4 + 19.7 — 3.3 + 13.5
554 — 5.7 + 1.7 — 4.1 +  29.6 + 13.2 — 11.5
708 - 0.8 — 3.3 - 0.7 + 29.6 — 26.4 — 26.9
851 + 6.7 - 3.3 — 5.4 + 7.0 — 9.9 + 7.7
M B % 1B + 17.2 — 3.4 — 5.1 + 3.9 - 19.8 — 40.0
mEEHNE 78 — 12,5 + 8.5 -+ 14.3 — 22.1 — 25.7 + 61.5
148 - 1.2 - 1.7 - 1.1 — 1.3 — 12.9 + 9.2
208 + 6.2 + 5.1 - 31 + 10.4 + 29.7 + 4.6
E 30H + 3.0 — 3.4 + 2.0 — 24.7 — 12.9 + 9.2
40H — 1.7 + 1.7 - 2.3 + 20.8 - 2.0 + 31
558 - 1.3 — 3.4 + 3.7 - 16.9 - 99 — 12.3
708 + 1.0 0 + 0.9 + 7.8 — 6.9 — 6.2
85H + 6.3 - 1.7 - 1.7 + 6.5 0 - 12.3
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mEESH%R 78
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P+ F+ExE
b+ 4+ +EE
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|+ +EE
1+ %
| W oEE

%0, 14H{20,000:<20, 208 20,0005, 30H K
4,000%0, 4081, 000x0, 5505000, 70H L
B OX0 TH oz,

DE3@AaBELTEE L LHES X Ok RE
HEUBCER ), BERREEL, Nol2ic
BTEESES5H, No. 13 i \WTiiEs/E40H,
No. 15/ 38 W CHLESTETORIC 00 & eote,

b) Platonin pro kg 57EB 7T REHOBES

MELRABEORRBRAFELC LY Platonin % pro
kg 57EB1E7BMENR LLBAOEBLER
Liciifut KL, T.P. 8 XUEBAS MicowTiE
#10, LOMBES JUREEL, HER LUHE
Bl o NWTREILZO T L TH 5.

#¥, K1, T.P. B XU EBEFBICONWTES
P BLTHEL—CLAEEd LR oF

TLLTHOmk.

K. I 3B HeE 1 Bl HEERET Bic

I £ f 1
+ K

|
!
|
++++ +EE
|
|
|
|

BWeb, 203 LUR30H igm, 55BEY, 858K
ORI EERE, T.P. REHE T XUUME
CMOE 513 RE, Albumin REBIMGE L His
LUREFERE 7 Be@d, EHE200 k#BmorR
PHIBRGE, o-Globuin ER/ET B kigm, 14
By, 0B #m, 55814, B-Globulin
BRI IR 1 B4 XOESE 7 Hickin, 14, 205
LT0BKED, 708 DL, 7-Globulin 1I#
BIHE 1 Bic iy, E457 5 X048, 20
BLUWRLEBIL, 20BLERETHDE.
FAESEc GO KoL s Bite 1 Bicl
m, EHE T XU MBED, 203 X U0HKH
m, 40k XUSSHIC A, TOH LE®mL, T.P
RESIHE 1 HicBP, ERE T & LO4R I,
204 X UB0R Wi, 403 L o558 kg, T0RK
TE, 85HI#mL, Albumin BHRHHE1ES
LUERE 7 Biiid, 14~b5HK s\, 70



Thisgolocyanin FEKAK Platonin OB ICE JIETERIZET 2 FRIOFFE 3549

Hic A%, 85HICHM, «-Globulin i1 iE B HE1 B-Globulin XIRBIMAG 1 B L ONEHGE 7 Biciy
B IUREHFET Bcin, 14, 205 X X308 KR fn, 14, 203 X U30B KA, 40B BN, 558K
4, 408ighn, 553 JUTOHKE/D, 8SHIZIEM, B, TOBRUE MM, 7-Globulin |ZEAIME 1B

£ 10

hFEEaSS (%)

é,; % WA _— T. P miFFRass (g/d)
Al | a B v (g/dD) Al | o B v

m B O 45.0 |65.5| 6.2| 9.3]19.0 6.8 |4.45 0.42 0.61|1.29

B % %1 §6.2 |62.0|11.1]|16.5( 9.4 5.6 |3.53)|0.620.92]|0.53
mEEHE 78 32.9 |46.3]19.7|17.7|16.3 6.6 [3.06|1.30 1.121.08

14H 41.5 |48.7|16.0|16.119.2 6.8 13.311.09/1.091.31

No. 17 208 54.8 |60.3]10.3|11.7|17.7 6.6 | 3.98 0.68 | 0.77 | 1.17
308 70.2 |63.3| 9.7 |10.8]16.2 5.4 | 3.41|0.52|0.580.87

408 53.5 |65.2|10.5|10.5| 13.8 5.4 |3.52|0.570.57 | 0.75

550 4.3 |64.8] 8.1 9.6 [17.5 6.0 | 3.8 |0.49 | 0.58 | 1.05

708 46.2 [63.0| 8.5|12.0(16.5 5.8 |3.65|0.49|0.70 | 0.96

850 50.4 |63.2| 5.5|13.9|17.4 6.0 13.79,0.33]0.83|1.04

mno B OW 55.6 | 59.1|14.2|13.6]13.1 7.0 | 4.1410.99]0.95 | 0.92

B OB %18 63.8 |55.0|14.7|21.3( 9.0 6.8 | 3.74|1.00 | 1.45]0.61
f&ER% 78 36.5 |47.6(15.9(26.210.3 6.9 3.28|1.10/1.81|0.71

148 32.9 |45.2|10.9|22.7|21.2 7.0 |3.160.76 | 1.59 | 1.48

No. 18 20H 54,0 {50.1|11.5|17.7|20.7 6.9 |3.46/0.79|1.22(1.43
30RH 61.1 |64.3(14.3]10.710.7 5.6 | 3.600.80|0.60; 0.60

408 65.2 |68.0(13.0|12.3| 6.7 6.4 |4.35/0.83]0.79|0.43

558 56.5 |64.7| 9.2|10.8]|15.3 6.3 |4.08|0.580.68|0.96

70H 52.2 |62.2| 8.7 |14.3|14.8 6.6 |4.11]0.57]0.94|0.98

858 57.1 |60.7|10.7|16.5 12.1 6.6 |4.01|0.71]1.09|0.80

mooE W 37.8 | 61.1} 9.0 17.5]12.4 5.8 |3.540.52(1.02]0.71

m B %18 52.2 |53.8|13.5|21.3|11.4 5.8 3.120.78 1 1.24 | 0.66
nEER% 78 51.2 |44.9/15.9  25.7 | 13.5 6.2 |2.78(0.99]1.590.84

148 36.4 | 48.5/13.3|17.8|20.4 6.6 |3.20|0.881.17|1.35

No. 20 208 50.8 |55.1| 9.6 |16.9 | 18.4 6.6 |[3.64)0.63|1.12}1.21
40m 56.8 | 60.7 |10.3 | 14.2 | 14.8 6.8 |4.13]0.70|0.96 | 1.01

408 57.9 | 51.0]12.0|17.4 | 19.6 6.6 [3.37]0.79|1.151.29

558 54.8 |60.8{11.2|12.6|15.4 6.6 14.01]0.74(0.83(1.02

7080 58.3 1 63.9| 7.3|13.2|15.6 6.6 |4.22{0.48|0.87 | 1.03

85H 58.9 |63.6| 9.6|13.813.0 6.7 |4.26|0.73|0.92 | 0.87

n B W 46.1 [61.9]| 9.8/13.5|14.8 6.5 |4.04|0.64 | 0.86|0.97

B B 1% 18 57.4 |57.313.1|19.7] 9.9 6.1 |3.46 | 0.80 |1.20 | 0.60
miEE% 78 40.2 | 46.3|17.2|23.2|13.4 6.6 |3.041.13|1.50 | 0.88

148 36.9 |47.5|13.4|18.7|20.3 6.8 |3.22]|0.911.27|1.38

T B 20R 53.2 |55.2|10.5|15.4|18.9 6.7 |3.69|0.70 | 1.04 |1.27
30 62.7 |62.8|11.4|11.9|13.9 5.9 | 3.710.67|0.71]0.83

408 58.9 |61.4|11.8|13.4|13.7 6.1 |3.75|0.73|0.84|0.82

550 51.9 |69.4| 9.5|11.016.1 6.3 |3.99|0.60|0.70{1.01

708 52.2 |63.0 8.2|13.2|15.6 6.3 |3.99|0.50]|0.83|0.99

85H 55.5 |62.5| 8.6 |14.7 | 14.2 6.4 |4.020.590.95}0.90




8550 S

Y, ERET S XU4BCHN, 20, 0B L
40BIc A, S5RIHM, T0REUGRD L.
DFICHER XTHEMicoOWTHEETH L
No. 1742 38 \W TSRS 7 Hic 10,000 x40, 4B
20, 00080, 20H 220, 000x40, 30H 20, 000x% 20,
40Hz20,000% 10, 553 L 7X 70H i 20,000:<5, 85
Aicl10,000x5CH Ok, No.18 i 3 WTIREHE

A ¥

7 Bic1,000x0, 148z10,000x20, 20H K 8, 000
~20, 30H 8,000~ 10, 403 X 1X55H 14, 000% 5,
703 L 1X85H 12, 000X 0CH 2 #. No. 202 B\ T
VRS 7 Bikel, 0000, 143 X gf20H 120, 000 X
40, 30H k20, 000%20, 40Hk20,000%x10, 55, 70
s X 0'858 120,000 X5 TH D7z,
HUE3F#ELTRAL DHES L CHRAERE

£ 11
oW E | MRS mEEA RS HRRE (%)
2 5l ®xmwma
K. 1 T. P Al @ B 4
B H %ig | + 11.2 — 17.6 — 20.6 + 47.6 + 50.8 — 58.9
miEERE 76 | - 23.3 + 14.7 - 10.5 + 161.9 + 32.8 + 42.6
140 | + 8.6 + 2.9 + 5.6 — 50.0 — 4.9 + 17.8
2080 | + 13.3 - 2.9 + 15.1 — 97.6 — 52.5 - 10.9
No. 17 38| + 154 - 17.6 - 12.8 - 38.1 - 31.2 - 23.2
408 | — 16.7 0 + 2.4 + 11.9 - 1.6 - 9.3
5H | — 9.2 + 8.8 + 8.3 - 19.1 + 1.6 + 23.3
08| + 1.9 - 2.9 - 5.4 0 + 19.7 - 7.0
87 | + 4.2 + 2.9 + 3.1 — 38.1 + 21.3 + 6.2
o5 %ig | + 8.2 - 2.9 - 9.9 + 1.0 + 52.6 - 33.7
mBEs% 78 | — 27.3 + 1.4 - 11.1 + 10.1 + 37.9 + 10.9
g — 3.6 + 1.4 - 2.9 - 34.1 - 23.2 + 83.7
208 | + 21.1 - 1.4 + 7.1 + 3.0 - 39.0 - 5.4
No. 18 | + 71 — 18.6 + 3.4 + 1.0 — 65.3 — 90.2
408 | + 4.1 + 11.4 + 18.1 + 3.0 + 20.0 — 184
55( — 8.7 — 1.4 - 6.5 - 25.3 - 11.6 + 57.7
08| — 4.3 + 4.3 + 0.7 - 1.0 + 27.4 + 2.2
8587 + 4.9 0 - 24 + 14.3 + 15.6 — 19.6
B oB %1 | + 14.4 0 - 11.8 + 50.0 + 21.6 - 7.0
mEEH% 78 | — 1.0 + 6.9 - 9.5 + 40.4 + 34.3 + 25.4
147 - 14.8 + 6.9 + 11.7 - 21.2 - 41.2 + T71.8
20R + 4.4 0 + 12.3 — 48.1 - 4.9 — 194
No. 20 | + 6.0 + 3.4 + 13.7 + 13.4 - 15.7 — 28.1
408 | + 1.1 - 3.4 — 21.4 + 17.6 + 18.6 + 39.4
550 | - 3.1 0 + 18.1 -~ 9.6 — 31.4 — 38.0
78| + 3.5 0 + 5.9 — 50.0 + 3.9 + 1.4
85H + 0.6 + 1.7 + 13 + 48.0 + 4.9 — 24.6
® o# %1p | + 11.3 - 6.1 - 14.4 + 25.0 + 39.5 — 38.1
Mm% 70 | — 17.2 + 7.7 —~ 10.4 + 51.6 + 34.9 + 28.9
148 | - 3.3 + 3.1 + 4.5 — 34.4 - 43.0 + 51.5
208 | + 16.3 - 1.5 + 11.6 - 32.8 — 26.7 - 11.3
E 30| + 9.5 | — 123 | + 05| — 47 | — 38.4 | — 45.4
08| — 38| + 31| + 10| + 94 | + 151 | - 1.0
ssp | — 7.0 + 31 + 5.9 - 20.3 — 16.3 + 19.6
7wp| + 03 0 0 — 15.6 + 15.1 - 21
8%sHE | + 3.3 + 1.5 + 0.7 + 14.1 + 14.0 - 9.3
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HEUHCER 22D, BENXBROEMERL
eds, kBt L CTIRBETORBREECHOr.

3. BHEE Y XIcONWT

a) Platonin pro kg 57 [HH 3 BixHDIES

BHHENER vV ¥eonwC KL, T.P. &k
CMTERE S 8% BE U BB O RIC X 0 i
EREEIhNL, *O0KT1HG K1, T.P. &
JUBEAHXRE LY vInERELYEHL, H
B5ic. Platonin pro kg 57 @A 3 ERHEY LIy,
HEESE 7, 14, 20, 30, 40, 55, 703 Lo<85H
¢ K1, T.P, EAS# F XURE HAELA
ELT, thboEEYERKLLEEL K. 1L T.P.
BIUOEBBFTECOWTRELS, TOMEES LU
RRFEY, FEBITREFMCOWTREISOZ &
{TH 5.

¥¥, K.1, T.P. BIUBEBEIBICONTES
PEBLTEEL-E LB Lo R O¥

ZETHOk.

t ek E

|
i
|

+ & F
(I T T M -

tEEE L EFE
kRN E+
+oF o+ o+
W+t EEE

KL @BEHEHETIBECHEN RELHE
THEITTOR LY DI EERAE, T.P. &
HEFET 1 aBeRY, REEHS 7 s Lo14A
i, 20, 7035 XU85H I B D13 BNERE,
Albumin REHERKT 108G B L S RBEEHE
THRES, MBI Mm, 70k X085 Hicid,
«-Globulin XMHEHEHG208 RS, 700 HAmM,
B -Globulin {ZEBHEEHAT 1 BB 5 X O EXRA
JG 7 BN, 205 X 85 0 i ¥, y-Globulin
BEHERKT1ABCRY, AEEHETH Lo
4B, 203 L0408 7>, 70 #in, 85
HiC Y LEDEIERETH DI,

FEAECEWTE K L3S HET 1
B im, HEERE 7 ~30BC B TR B L
BNEREC bz L, 0BED, SB5HCTE,
0HICED, SSECEML, T. PR gHET
1B ED, EERE 7 s Lo ic#m, 20
B LU0BICED, 40T, S5Rigm, 70H



3552 xX ® A T

DUERA L, Albumin BEHERKTIAER X a-Globuiln ZBHEH & T BN, HEERE
UHERSE 7T Hicidd, 1435 X020 e, 30 7~20R S, 30RKEM, 408D, 55AK

B, 403 XgR55 B iimn, 70 B A JG W, W, SSHICAZE, 704 X085 Hicim, B-Glo-
# 13
99 % | o opom o . nEEas#l (B T. P, hERE2B (g/d)
- o Al.l @ [ 8| v | @a | aL| « | B | o
no B 49.5 |60.0] 9.220.010.8 6.8 |4.08|0.63|1.36 0.73
SBHFEHE% 18 61.2 55.0 | 10.0 | 25.1 | 9.9 6.0 3.30 { 0.60 | 1.56 | 0.59
ek 78 415 |37.2110.6 |33.4]18.8 6.6 |2.46)|0.70 | 2.20 | 1.24
140 §9.1 | 38.8 10.2|31.219.8 7.2 [2.79]0.73 | 2.25| 1.43
No. 21 20[H 61.3 [ 47.1| 9.7|25.3]17.9 7.0 [3.30]|0.681.771.25
30 57.9 | 47.4|11.7 | 24.6 |16.3 6.8 13.22]/0.80|1.671.11
408 51.7 |51.21 7.9(27.4/|13.5 6.7 |3.43(0.53  1.84|0.90
550 59.1 56.2 | 8.3 |23.4]12.1 7.0 |3.92(0.58|1.64 0.8
70H 52.8 |52.412.9(20.4]14.3 6.9 [3.62)0.89|1.410.97
85H 52.5 |57.5! 9.4]18.3 14.8 5.9 |3.39|0.55|1.08 | 0.87
n B W 57.5 |66.8] 8.5|13.1|11.6 6.4 |4.28/0.54|0.84|0.74
TS 1R 61.3 53.4 { 14.9 | 21.5 | 10.2 6.2 3.31]0.921.33]0.63
mEERE 78 47.3 | 41.7] 9.7 |24.6 | 24.0 7.4 13.09/0.72|1.82]1.78
148 25.6 |38.4 8.1[19.2|34.3 8.2 13.15]0.66|1.57|2.81
No. 23 208 53.0 |51.7| 7.2/15.6|25.5 7.8 14.0310.56(1.22|1.99
30R 52.3 |53.8| 7.2|14.7124.3 7.0 |3.770.50|1.03 | 1.70
40\ 49.3 |52.2|10.0|16.021.8 7.1 3.71/0.71 | 1.14 | 1.55
558 49.3 | 52.7| 8.6|21.816.9 7.1 3.74 | 0.61 | 1.55 | 1.20
708 46.3 |44.0]11.2 | 18.5126.3 7.0 |3.08/0.78)1.29|1.84
85H 46.9 |42.4(17.3114.2 | 26.1 6.8 |2.88]1.18]0.97]1.77
wm ®#i 54.9 |59.1]11.0]17.3|12.6 6.3 |3.720.691.090.79
BibiEgE 1B 58.8 |45.0 [ 14.9 | 29.1 | 11.0 5.9 |2.66|0.88|1.72 | 0.65
mEERE 78 45.8 | 36.6|10.1 | 31.4|21.9 6.8 |2.49 | 0.60 | 2.14 | 1.49
148 55.8 |45.4| 8.9 |24.0|21.7 7.4 |3.3610.66 | 1.78 | 1.61
No. 24 208 21.7 |49.7| 8.4|20.6|21.3 6.6 |3.28)0.55)|1.36]1.41
308 59.1 |49.4| 9.6 |20.5]20.5 7.0 |3.46|0.67 |1.44 |1.44
408 61.4 |64.3] 8.1)13.7|13.9 6.8 |4.37|0.57|0.93!0.95
55H 53.9 |57.8| 8.6|15.917.7 7.0 |4.040.60|1.111.24
708 49.8 | 44.0/12.0|20.0| 24.0 6.9 |[3.040.83]1.38|1.66
85H 71.8 |50.8|14.4 | 16.4 | 18.4 5.6 |[2.84]0.81|0.921.03
m B Wl 54.0 [60.2| 9.6|16.8|11.7 6.5 |4.03/0.62]1.10/0.75
SitEHR% 18 60.4 51.1113.3(25.2|10.4 6.0 3.09 | 0.80 | 1.54 | 0.62
mEERE 78 44.9 138.5|10.1|29.8]|21.6 6.9 |2.680.70 | 2.05|1.50
148 46.8 [40.9| 9.1|24.8]25.3 7.6 |3.10|0.68 | 1.87 | 1.95
% B 20H 45.3 |49.5| 8.4|20.5|21.6 7.1 3.54 | 0.60 | 1.45 | 1.55
308 56.4 |50.2| 9.5!19.9]20.4 6.9 | 3.48 0.66]1.38|1.42
408 54.1 55.9 | 8.7 |19.0 | 16.4 6.9 |3.840.60]1.30]1.13
55H 54.1 |55.6| 8.5|20.4]15.6 7.0 | 3.90  0.60|1.43]1.10
708 49.6 |46.8|12.0|19.6|21.5 6.9 | 3.25 0.83|1.36 | 1.49
858 57.1 50.2 | 13.7 | 16.3 | 19.8 6.1 3.04 0.85]0.99|1.22




Thiszolocyanin REEEMEE Platonin DPUEEEAEICH LIS TERICEIT 2 ERRESTIFE

bulin RBHAERKTIEBI IO FBEHE7H
cam, 14~40HI W TR L, 55HIEmM, 70
HUERD, 7-Globulin BN EHET1EHEK
B, BEERRBT B XUMEKRN, 20~55HKC
B, 708N, SSHKEI LA,

DFCE R L UHAficonwTBETS L,
No. 21 KB WTHIBERRTHICS, 00020, 143
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X U°20 A 12.20, 000X 40, 30Hic10,000x40, 4081
10,000% 20, 55, 7035 LrX85R 8,000x10CH D
7. No. 2B B\ CrEHiERH/E 7 Hicd, 000X 40,
1435 X UF20H 110,000 X 40, 3081210, 000X 20, 40
Bic8, 00020, 55@ 18, 000x10, 703 X X85HIC
2,000x10 T & D%, No. 24 &I\ Crht B
J&7 Hic 8,000x40, 14H i 20,000x40, 20 H ic

# 14
79% % wom A BEE ERE®%) L HFEaIIHABERE (B
'S K. L T. P. AL o 8 y
Brdsig 18 | + 11,7 - 11.8 - 19.1 — 4.8 + 14.3 — 19.2
hEHE 78 | — 19.7 + 8.9 - 205 + 15.8 + 47.1 + 8.9
48| + 17.6 + 8.9 + 8.1 + 4.7 + 3.7 + 26.0
208 + 22 | - 29 + 12.5 - 7.9 — 35.3 - 24.7
No. 21 308 | — 3.4 - 2.9 - 2.0 + 19.0 - 7.4 | - 19.2
08| — 62| — 1.5 + 5.1 — 42.9 + 12.5 — 28.8
558 | + 7.4 + 4.4 + 12.0 + 7.9 — 14.3 — 6.8
708 | — 6.3 - 1.5 - 7.4 + 49.2 — 16.9 + 16.4
85 | — 0.6 — 14.6 — 5.6 — 53.9 — 24.2 — 18.7
S|iiEnik 18| + 3.8 - 341 - 22,7 + 70.4 + 58.3 — 14.8
m#EERSE 78 | — 14.0 + 18.8 - 5.1 — 37.0 + 58.3 + 155.4
148 | — 21.7 + 12.5 + 1.4 - 1.1 - 29.7 + 139.1
208 | + 274 - 6.3 + 20.5 - 18.5 — 41.6 — 110.8
No. 23 08| — 0.7 - 12.5 - 6.1 - 11.1 - 22.6 - 39.2
408 | — 3.0 + 1.6 - 14 + 38.9 + 13.1 - 20.2
55H 0 ] + 0.7 — 18.5 + 48.7 — 47.3
08B — 8.0 - 1.6 — 15.4 + 31.5 — 31.0 + 86.4
8H | + 0.6 - 3.1 - 4.7 + 74.7 — 38.1 - 95
BHxHmia | + 3.9 — 6.4 — 28.2 + 21,5 + 57.8 - 17.7
mEEH% 78 | — 13.0 + 14.3 - 4.6 - 215 38.6 + 106.3
148 | + 10.0 + 9.6 + 234 — 4.4 — 33.0 + 15.2
208 | — 34.1 - 12.7 - 2.1 — 15.9 —~ 38.6 - 25.3
No. 24 08| + 37.4 + 6.4 + 4.8 + 17.4 + 7.3 + 3.8
08| + 2.3 - 3.2 + 28.2 — 14.5 — 46.8 62.0
558 | — 7.5 + 3.2 - 8.9 + 4.4 + 16.6 + 36.7
08 | - 4.1 - 1.6 ~ 26.6 + 33.3 + 24.8 + 53.2
8H | + 22.0 - 20.6 — 5.3 - 2.9 — 42.2 - 79.8
BHEHik 18| + 6.4 - 7.7 — 24.4 + 29.0 +  40.0 - 17.3
mxEHE%E 7TH | — 15.5 + 13.8 - 10.2 - 16.1 + 46.4 + 117.3
148 | + 1.9 + 10.8 + 10.4 - 3.2 — 16.4 + 60.0
208 | — 1.5 - 7.7 + 10.9 - 12.9 - 38.2 — 53.3
i 308 | + 11.1 — 3.1 - 1.5 + 9.7 — 6.4 - 17.3
0] — 2.3 ] + 8.9 - 9.7 - 1.3 — 38.7
558 ] + 1.5 + 1.5 0 + 11.8 — 4.0
08| — 4.5 — 1.5 - 16.1 + 37.1 - 6.4 + 52.0
8H | + 7.5 - 12.3 - 5.2 + 3.2 — 33.6 —- 36.0
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10,000:<40, 30H}10,000.:20, 40H1210, 000x 10, BT L ER D FEE ic X 0 Platonin prokg57
55~850 100X 10T &0z,
UE3PLBL CEML L HRS LOMKERL 1k K1, T.P. 3 XFEAFLICOWTRELS, %

FEEHEMBCESYRL, BEMXEEL.,

HH 107 BER LB S0lR K LBt

DOHEBER LUCEFEL, HRES JOHEKICoW

b) Platonin pro kg 57 H 7 EEHOB S CREBDT L TH S,
* 16

%#j % 5% W A K1 m%ﬁﬂﬁ&(%) T P misEeE S (g/dD
& Al | @ ' 8 7 (g/dl) AL @ 8 7
W B §i | 4.4 |62.5|13.1]13.4|11.0 6.8 |4.25 0.87]0.91]0.75
Byt 18 56.2 | 52.7 | 15.3 | 20.9 | 11.1 6.6 |3.49/1.01|1.38]0.73
iR 7 51.1 |52.4| 9.9]10.9|26.8 7.8 | 4.09]0.77 | 0.85 | 2.09
14H 57.9 56.1 | 9.3 14.7|19.9 7.8 4.3810.7311.15| 1.55
No. 27 201 44.7 57.4| 8.9|10.922.8 7.4 4.25 | 0.66  0.81 | 1.69
308 48.6 57.1 | 8.5|12.8|21.6 7.0 4.00 | 0.60 | 0.90 | 1.51
408 50.6 60.3 | 7.9/11.3]20.5 6.2 3.74 [ 0.49 | 0.70 | 1.27
55H 58.9 62.1 | 9.4|10.4118.1 6.6 4.10 | 0.62 | 0.69 | 1.19
708 65.2 64.2 | 8.2 12.415.2 6.4 4.11 | 0.52 { 0.79 | 0.97
85H 67.4 59.4 111.4 | 16.7 | 12.5 6.2 3.68 | 0.71 | 1.04 | 0.78




Thiazolocyanin RN fa%K Platonin DHARELICK JiFT/EHICET 5 BT
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4 B il 45.2 62.4| 9.0[19.3| 9.3 6.4 4.00 | 0.58 | 1.24 | 0.60
ik 18 57.7 48.7 | 14.5 | 27.6 | 9.2 6.0 2.92 | 0.87 | 1.66 | 0.55
mEENRE 76 53.7 31.5 1 15.7 | 28.5 | 24.3 8.4 2.651.32 | 2.39 1 2.04

14H 55.4 32.1|15.6 | 32.1 | 20.2 7.2 2.311.1212.29 | 1.45

No. 28 20H 57.7 36.3 | 11.7 | 30.0 | 22.0 7.4 2.69 | 0.87 | 2.22 | 1.63
30H 51.6 29.116.2132.4|22.3 7.6 2.21 1 1.23 | 2.46 | 1.69

40H 52.8 35.5|14.0 1 27.3 | 23.2 7.4 2.63 | 1.04 | 2.02 | 1.72

55H 53.3 36.9 | 13.4]27.6 | 22.1 7.4 2.7310.99 | 2.04 | 1.64

70H 56.4 48.7 | 11.3 | 20.3 | 19.7 7.0 3.4110.79 | 1.42 | 1.38

85H 62.7 63.3| 9.0 |14.3|13.4 5.6 3.54 | 0.54 | 0.80 | 0.75

. i i 46.4 63.8 1 11.2 | 10.8 | 14.2 6.4 4.080.72 | 0.69 | 0.91
Braxy# 18 61.2 53.8 1 12.3 ] 20.4 | 13.5 6.2 3.3410.76 | 1.26 | 0.84
miEESE 78 41.2 41.2 | 10.0 | 20.0 | 28.8 7.2 2.97 | 0.72 | 1.44 | 2.07

14\ 57.0 45.7 9.0 18.6 | 26.7 7.5 3.4310.68 | 1.40 | 2.00

No. 30 208 53.9 50.7 | 7.9]21.4|20.0 6.7 3.4010.53 |1.43|1.34
30H 49.3 65.8 | 5.8 12.8|15.6 6.6 4.34 | 0.38 (| 0.84 | 1.03

408 51.3 58.0 | 10.2 | 18.0 | 13.8 6.3 3.65|0.64 | 1.13 | 0.87

558 46.7 63.7 | 12.1 | 12.1 | 12.1 6.6 4.20 | 0.80 | 0.80 | 0.80

70H 62.2 55.6 | 12.6 | 14.2 | 17.6 7.0 3.89|0.88|0.99|1.23

858 51.0 57.5 | 10.5 | 11.2 | 20.8 7.0 4.03 1 0.74 | 0.78 | 1.46

n & L:0] 45.3 62.9 1 11.1 | 14.5 | 11.5 6.5 4.1110.72| 0.95 | 0.75
SxiEsk 16 58.4 51.7 | 14.0 | 23.0 | 11.3 6.3 3.25 1 0.88 |1.43|0.71
mEEs% 78 48.7 41.7 (11,9 19.8 | 17.0 7.8 3.24 | 0.94 | 1.56 | 2.07

48 56.8 44.6 | 11.3  21.8 | 13.4 7.5 3.37/0.84|1.61|1.67

E 20H 52.1 48.1 | 9.8 ,20.8 | 21.6 7.2 3.450.69 | 1.49 | 1.55
308 49.8 50.7 | 10.6 | 19.3 | 19.8 7.1 3.6210.74 | 1.40 | 1.41

408 51.6 51.3 | 10.7 | 18.9 | 19.6 6.6 3.34 10.72}1.28 1.29

55H 53.0 54.2 | 11.7 {16.7 | 17.4 6.9 3.680.801.18 |1.21

708 57.9 56.2 | 10.7 | 15.6 | 17.5 6.8 3.80 | 0.73 | 1.07 | 1.19

85H 60.4 60.1 { 10.3 | 14.1 | 15.6 6.3 3.75 | 0.66 | 0.87 | 1.00

¥¥, K.L, T.P. $ICEBETMCONWTES
PERBLTHEL—E LZ b LD EO¥F
DL THork.

K I @EHERiT 1R cEn HRERG
7 BiciiZb, 14, 403 XUT0HIC MO E 3SR
TE, T-P.3BHERKTIRECRED, HFE
8455 7 Hickgin, 408 i B DI RE, Albu-
min FEAEHT 1 H KD, «-Globulin (X
BHERLT 1 ABcHNn, REEHE4S L 020
Bic®id, B-Clobulin (XEHES #2171 KB
m, $EEH S 20 8128, v-Globulin: (38
H&T 1 BEREY, REEHE 7 Bcign, 144
BIUSBBRBP L, XDOEIIRETH 1.

¥ ASECOWTH K. LGB g7 18
JRIC M, HBGERE 7 HioBid, M4EcEn, 20
FLU0HED, 40H LGB ML, TP @it

AT 1 HRCEY, REESET Bekdn 14
~40 b, SS5HICH, 706 XUBSHIBIL,
Albumin S HEEHET 1 AR XCRERHE
TH@ Y, 14, 203 L3085, 40R @D
558 6 X OXTOH B4, 85H /P, @-Globulin (X
BT 1 GRS LOMEBLEAYE 7 Biciam,
143 LU0 D, 30~TO0H s\ CEnds L
Wbk Hie < b L, 85HIC i, f-Globu-
Iin (AN ERHE VY IO m, PRG35
LU N, 20~85H s 1CikiE b, v-Glo-
bulin (L HESECT 1 BB HP, HBEERST
Bz kg, 4~858 @b L.
TEFCRBERICR K oWTEHETS L,

No. 272 434 T B R 1B 7 Bic. 2,000 80, 14
£11c 40, 000X 80, 200 40,000, 40, 30H =10, 000
240, 4013110, 00020, 55H {210, 000%10, 70H



3556 A K A ¥
% 17
. MR E | MEREE LB EasHERER (B
77 = wmma
5 K. 1 T. P. Al « 3 y
S|4 18| + 11.8 | — 2.9 - 179 | + 16.1 + 516 | — 2.7
mEERE 7R | — 5.1 | + 17.6 | + 4.1 — 27.6 — 58.2 | + 181.3
148 | + 6.8 0 + 6.8 | — 4.6 + 33.0 | — 72.0
28| - 132 | — 59 | — 3.1 — 8.0 — 37.4 | + 185
No. 27 30| + 39| - 59| — 59| — 6.9 + 9.9 | — 24.0
40H| + 20 | — 11.8 6.1 - 126 | — 21,9 | — 32.0
558 | + 83 | + 59 | + 85 | + 149 | — L1 | — 107
708 | + 63| — 29 | + 02| — 11.5 | + 11.0 | — 29.3
858 | + 22| — 29 | - 1000 | + 21.8 | + 275 | — 25.3
Mlkgdtk 18 | + 125 - 6.3 — 27.0 + 50.0 + 33.9 — 8.3
msEHE 78 — 40 | + 375 | — 6.8 | + 77.6 | + 58.9 | + 248.3
48| + 1.7 | - 188 | — 85 | — 345 —- 8.1 — 08.3
208| + 23 + 3.1 + 9.5 | — 431 — 56 | + 30.0
No.28 38| — 6.1 | + 3.1 12.0 | + 62.1 + 19.4 | + 10.0
08| + 1.2 | — 3.1 | + 105 | — 32.8 — 35.5 | + 5.0
558 | + 0.5 0 + 25| — 8.6 + 1.6 | — 13.3
708 | + 3.1 — 6.3 | + 17.0 | — 34.5 — 50.0 | — 43.3
88 | + 63! — 219 | + 3.2 | — 43.1 — 50.0 | — 105.0
BiEnk 1B + 148 | — 3.1 - 18.1 + 561 + 8.6 | — 7.7
mAEERE 7B | — 200 | + 156 | — 9.1 - 5.6 + 26.1 + 135.1
148 | + 158 | + 47 | + 112 | - 56 | — 58 | — 1.7
208 — 31| — 125 | - 07 | — 208 | — 43 | — 725
No. 30 08| — 46 { — 1.6 | + 23.0 | — 2.8 | — 8.5 | - 34.1
408! + 20| — 47| — 169 | + 36.1 + 42.0 | — 17.6
558 | — 4.6 | + 4.7 | + 13.5 | + 22.2 | — 48.1 - 1.7
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Experimental Studies on the Effect of Photosensitizing Dye,
Platonin upon the Antibody Productions

Chapter 1I

Experimental Studies on the Changes That Occur Either in the
Reticuloendothelial System, Serum Protein, or the Antibody
Production of Immunized Rabbits Caused by Platonin

By
Sadako OBAYASHI

Department of Legal Medicine, Okayama University Medical School
(Director: Prof. Y. MIKAMI)

After injected once bovine's serum antigen toward the normal rabbit, and the rabbit with
impediments in the reticulo-endothelial function due to ink injection and splenorectomy, I have
pro kg 57 of Platonin in two groups injections three times every other day and the same
amount once a day for the whole week contiuuously (7 times), and then have taken obser-
vations on such matters as Congo-red index, serum protein density especially 7-Globulin,
precipitin value, and quantitative changes, and obtained the results as follows’.

1) 1Io case of normal rabbit, the injections three times every other day has shown remark-
able effect than that of once a day for the whole week continuously; in case of rabbit with
impediments in the reticulo-endothelial function due to splenorect my and ink injection, the
latter has indicated more remarkable results than the former.

2) Among every groups, antibody production has proved at its maximum in 14 days
after antigen injection, but has gradually showed decrease. When the antibody production
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has proved at its maximum as quickened by injection of Platonin, it could be seen that the
decline in precipitin valve and quantitative changes has proved as slowly especially in former
compared with others, and antibody in serum has kept for a long time.

3) In this chapter, the precipitin value and quantity has proved at its maximum as
quickened in every groups compared with the case of no administration of Platonin as reported
at Chapter One, and injection of Platonin has proved to quicken upon the antibody production.

4) Serum protein esp. T-Globulin showed almost a parallel relation with antibody, while
no definite changes could be seen. When the function of reticulo-endothelial system has proved
as quickened by administration of Platonin, the quickened state of antibody production has
kept for a long time and at a high level. Further, decline of the reticulo-endothelial function
due to splenorectomy has equally showed decrease of 7-Globulin. Therefore, it may be roughly
conduluded that a close correlation exists among the reticulo endothelial function, serum pro-
tein and 7-Globulin.




